   PLED‐04 ‐ Installation instructions
Important information
Caution
This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and operation of the product
and the hazards involved. We recommend you use a licenced electrician.
This low voltage cabinet light is suitable for mounting inside cabinet, under kitchen cabinet, furniture, shelf, display case and accent lighting.
Use only 24V DC LED driver supplied by Dainolite to max 96W for Class II installations. Do not use the full capacity of driver. We recommend 80%
capacity usage. Following these guidelines will prolong the useful life of driver and LED light.

 LR1331  4W‐COB‐LED
CREE
3000K – CRI 80+
40°LENS
POWER UP YOUR LIGHTS
1. Whether lights are surface mounted or recessed mounted the wiring procedure remains the same.
2. Use only wire harness supplied by Dainolite Ltd.
3. It is highly desirable to install LED driver within maximum 5 meters (15’) of your last light.
4. Connect harness to lead from LED Driver. Connectors are male and female and can be used in any sequence. If the distance between the
connectors is greater than on the harness, do not use that connector but move on to the next closest one. For greater distance than 1.2M (48”)
connect two harnesses together or use extension DLST42-5 (purchased separately).
5. For “hardwire” applications from remote location see detailed instructions on website dainolite.ca.
LED Hardwire Drivers with case
24V DC Class II certified
Non dimmable
DMDR60-16   - 16Watt   120 x 43 x 32mm (5 x 1.7 x 1.26”)
DMDR445-30 - 30Watt   220 x 73 x 45mm (8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8”)
DMDR445-75 - 75Watt   220 x 73 x 45mm (8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8”)
DRLED96       - 96Watt   274 x 76 x 34mm (10.8 x 3 x 1.4”)
LED Hardwire Drivers with case
24V DC Class II certified
Dimmable
DMDR43-20    - 20Watt 215 x 62 x 46mm (8.46 x 2.44 x 1.8”)
DMDR43-30    - 30Watt 215 x 62 x 46mm (8.46 x 2.44 x 1.8”)
DMDR445-45  - 45Watt 220 x 73 x 45mm (8.7 x 2.9 x 1.8”)
These drivers are compatible for use with LUTRON DVELV or DVCL type
dimmer only. Use of any other brand or model will void warranty.
Plug-in Drivers
24V DC Class II certified